# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	E OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	JL		
Name Execution Date			Execution Date	
Brian Kevin Daly			06/22/2012	
Qingmin Hu			06/25/2012	
Karen Mullis			06/22/2012	
Mark Edward Cause	еу		06/26/2012	
Jamie Toren			06/25/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA			
Name:	AT&T Intellec	tual Property I, L.P.		
Street Address:	675 W. Peachtree Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 4000			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30375			
Name:	AT&T Mobilit	v II LLC	]	
Street Address:	1025 Lenox Park Boulevard, NE			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30319			
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	-	
Application Number: 13539		13539327		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(703)99	1-5978		
Phone:	703-442-9480			
Email:	FAFFI.MOAZZAM@MOAZZAMLAW.COM			
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,		

# REEL: 028474 FRAME: 0116

via US Mail.Correspondent Name:Fariborz MoazzamAddress Line 1:Moazzam & Associates, LLCAddress Line 2:7601 Lewinsville Road, Suite 304Address Line 4:McLean, VIRGINIA 22102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2011-1080; AT2-207
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Fariborz Moazzam
Total Attachments: 5 source=assignmentdalyhumullis#page1.tif source=assignmentdalyhumullis#page2.tif source=assignmentdalyhumullis#page3.tif source=assignmentcauseytoren#page1.tif source=assignmentcauseytoren#page2.tif		

REEL: 028474 FRAME: 0118

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

### INTERACTIVE INVENTORY SYSTEMS AND METHODS

embodied in an application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith; or embodied in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on [Date], 20[Year], (Serial No. [Text]); and

WHEREAS, AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 675 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 4000, Atlanta, Georgia 30375 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, attached herein, and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.

County of King	Name:     BRIAN KEVIN DALY       Address:     1840 E Hamlin Street
State of Washington )	Signed: Spien Rem DA Date: 4/22/2012
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>aand</u> da borning Juuk , Notary Public	
ODMUL JULL, Notary Public	BONNIE FRUIK STATE OF WASHINGTON
Page 1 of 2	NOTARY PUBLIC
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

JOINT INVENTORS (Worldwide Rights) AT&T Ref. No. 2011-1080 Attorney Docket No. AT2-207

County of <u>ling</u> ) State of <u>Washington</u> )	Address: 1135 Sam	$\frac{\text{GMIN HU}}{\text{236th Place NE}}$ $\frac{\text{mamish, WA 98074}}{\text{G-25} - 12}$
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>35th</u> day <u>Bonnic Juik</u> , Notary Public	of JUMe.	20 10 BONNIE FRUIK STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-01-16
County of ) )	Address: 2845	EN MULLIS Green Road nville, GA 30052
State of)	Signed: Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day	of	_, 20
, Notary Public		

.

# PATENT REEL: 028474 FRAME: 0119

### JOINT INVENTORS (Worldwide Rights) AT&T Ref. No. 2011-1080 Attorney Docket No. AT2-207

,	County of	_)	Name:	QINGMIN HU	
		)		1135 236th Place NE	
· ·		)	, Cirra	Sammamish, WA 98074	
. ,	State of	}	Signed: Date:		
			Date.		
ì	Subscribed and sworn to before	me this	day of	20	
	·				
	· <u></u> , I	Notary Public			а. -
					•
					•
					,
	in a la portetaria	,	N		
•	County of UA (teh	}	Name:	2845 Green Road	••••••••
	· 0	)	- Add(655.	Loganville, GA/80052	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
,	State of DCO/Q1/A	)	Signed:		<u></u>
-	<u> </u>		Date:	672 2012	
	Subscribed and sworn to before	$\Delta \Omega$		$\infty \rightarrow 1$	
	Subscribed and sworn to before	me this 202	day of $\underline{\langle \cdot \rangle}$	<u> </u>	
À	Kacii Arroseak	Aletary Public			
Ģ	para 10 10 contanta				
			<i>i</i>		
	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -				
:	1	LAURIE ANN S	EALS	<u>k</u>	
;	1	NOTARY PUE	ILIC I		
		Waiton Cour State of Goos	nty		
1.1	1 My Co	State of Geor mm. Expires Febr	gie. Verv 14, 2016		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				4
•					
					,
			,		
			• •		
÷	Does 2 at 2		. •		н. Н
	Page 2 of 2				
			•		

ł

ŝ

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

### INTERACTIVE INVENTORY SYSTEMS AND METHODS

embodied in an application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith; or embodied in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on [Date], 20[Year], (Serial No. [Text]); and

WHEREAS, AT&T Mobility II LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having a place of business at 1025 Lenox Park Boulevard, Atlanta, Georgia 30319 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, attached herein, and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.

County of COBB)	Name: MARK EDWARD CAUSEY
)	Address: 4475 Lake Ivanhoe Drive
$C \rightarrow \infty$	Tucker, GA 30084
State of CIEDRGIA	Signed: Mark Edward Can
	Date: 6/26/12
Subscribed and sworn to before me this       26         day         Notary Public         Page 1 of 2    NOTARY PUBLIC, COBB COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT	GEORGIA

PATENT REEL: 028474 FRAME: 0121

JOINT INVENTORS (Worldwide Rights) AT&T Ref. No. 2011-1080 Attorney Docket No. AT2-207

County of COBB	Name: JAMIE TOREN
	Address: 4201 Chastain Drive. NE
	Atlanta, GA 30342 a
State of STARGIA	Signed: Dana Mola
	Date: 6/25/12
Subscribed and swome hefore me this _25 day	of June 20 12
State hur, Notary Public	
NOTARY PUBLIC, COBB CO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	UNTY, GEORGIA SEPTEMBER 7, 2014

Page 2 of 2

**د** ۲

**RECORDED: 06/30/2012**